










15

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-1: Wear Items, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

1 Brake Pad - Mechanism Slide E-30001060 2

2 Screw, FHSCS M5-0.8 x 12mm E-99800023 2

Slide Brake Wear Items Parts List

Table 4d

Figure 4d

2

2

1

1



16

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-2: Mechanical/Pneumatic Replacement Parts

Item Description Part Number Qty

1 Roller - Wide Track E-99000005 2

2 Roller - Thin Track, eccentric E-99000006 1

3 Mechanism, Flat Roller Plate E-30001037 1

4 Mechanism Frame, Flat Brake Shim E-30001061 1

5 Cylinder, Slide Brake E-30001062 1

6 Fitting, Straight 1/4 - 1/8 NPT E-99400001 1

7 Screw, 1/4-20 Cap, 1” Long E-99800024 2

Flat Track Roller Assembly Parts List

Table 4e

7

7

6
5

4

3

1
1

2

Figure 4e

2
2 1

1

1
1



17

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-2: Mechanical/Pneumatic Replacement Parts, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

1 Roller - V-Track E-99000008 2

2 Roller - Thin Track, eccentric E-99000006 1

3 Mechanism, V-roller Plate E-30001038 1

4 Cylinder, Slide Brake E-30001062 1

5 Fitting, Straight 1/4 - 1/8 NPT E-99400001 1

6 Screw, 1/4-20 Cap, 1” Long E-99800024 2

V-Track Roller Assembly Parts List

Table 4f

6

5

4

3

1
1

2

Figure 4f

6

1

1
2 2

1

1



18

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-2: Mechanical/Pneumatic Replacement Parts, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

1 Foot Pedal, Frame E-30006004 1

2 Food Pedal, Large - Left, Blue E-30006007 1

3 Foot Pedal, Small - Center, Gray E-30006008 1

4 Foot Pedal, Large - Right, Red E-30006007 1

5 Spring Assembly, Left Figure 4h 3

6 Spring Assembly, Right Figure 4h 3

7 Bumper, SBR Rubber w/Washer - 5/8” thick E-99000018 6

8 Screw, BHCS - 10-32 x 1/2” lg E-99800030 6

Foot Pedal Frame Assembly Parts List

Table 4g

7

5

4

3

1

2

8

Figure 4g

6



19

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-2: Mechanical/Pneumatic Replacement Parts, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

*1 Foot Pedal, Red or Blue E-3000-6007 1

OR

*1 Foot Pedal, Gray E-3000-6008 1

2 Spring Assembly Figure 4h 1

3 Screw, Hex Head Cap - grade 5 - 1/4-20 x 1-1/4” E-99800044 1

4 Nut, Hex Jam - 1/4-20 plain E-99800045 2

Foot Pedal Assembly Parts List

Table 4h

1

2 Figure 4h

3

2

4

4



20

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-2: Mechanical/Pneumatic Replacement Parts, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

*1 Spring, Torsion E-99000020 1

2 Screw, Shoulder - 3/8” x 1” lg E-99800046 1

3 Bearing, Plain - 3/8” shaft, 1/2” OD x 1/2” lg E-99000021 1

4 Washer, Flat - 3/8” E-99800047 3

Spring Assembly Parts List

4

1

3

Figure 4i

2

4

4

Table 4i

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Tee, 6 in, SCH 40E-9900017151
Manifold, SideE-3000121422
Connector, ValveE-3000121543
Elbow,6 in, SCH 40E-9900017014
Connector, HoseE-3000121715
Connector, FilterE-3000121816
Ring, Diverter StopE-3000121927
Connector, Blower to ValveE-3000121618
Cap, 6 in, SCH 40E-9900017229
Filter, Valve, 84"E-99000176110
Fittting, 3" Hose BarbE-99000175411
Base, FilterE-30006021112
Cap, FilterE-30001205113
Next PageDiverter Assembly214

14

1

6

7

8

13

12

10

112 9

5

3

4

Valve Assembly Parts List



21

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

Table 4j

Figure 4j

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Cylinder, 7" StrokeE-9940006111
Mount, CylinderE-3000602012
Diverter, Air FlowE-3000120613
1/4-28 X 1/2" SHCSE-9980030114
1/4-28 Jamb NutE-9980030215
1/4-28 X 7/8" Coupling NutE-9980030317

1

1
5

2

7

4

3

4-2: Mechanical/Pneumatic Replacement Parts

Diverter Assembly Parts List



22

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-3: Electrical Replacement Parts

Item Description Part Number Qty

1 Pushbutton, Red NC E-99600016 1

2 Pushbutton, Green NO E-99600017 1

3 Switch, 3-position selector E-99600018 1

Control Panel Parts List

Table 4k

Figure 4k

21 3



23

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-3: Electrical Replacement Parts, continued

Figure 4l

10

11

5

6

7

8

Fuse Size Chart (AMPS)

Item 208V 240V 480V
1 30 25 12
2 1.5 1.5 1.5
3 2 2 2

See chart below for fuse sizes

4

2

2

3

17

16151413
(25) (2)

1612
(3) (2)

9

1

11 15



24

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-3: Electrical Replacement Parts, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

*1 Fuse

208V 30A E-99600005 3

240V 25A E-99600006 3

480V 12A E-99600007 3

2 Fuse, 1.5A E-99600009 2

3 Fuse, 2A E-99600008 1

4 Transformer E-99600010 1

5 Disconnect E-99600011 1

6 PLC E-99600012 1

7 Contactor E-99600013 1

*8 Overload 

208V/240V E-99600014 1

480V E-99600015 1

9 Fuseblock - Triple, Class J E-99600052 1

10 Ground Lug E-99600061 1

11 Fuseblock E-99600045 3

12 End Barrier E-99600046 1

13 Terminal Block E-99600041 25

14 End Barrier, Terminal Block E-99600042 1

15 End Anchor, Terminal Block E-99600043 4

16 Rail, Terminal Block E-99600044 In

17 Contact, Aux E-99600037 1

Electrical Panel Parts List

Table 4l

*Note: Component values vary according to machine supply voltage. See Electrical Schematic - Section 3-1.



25

Section 4: Airfloat Table Parts

4-3: Electrical Replacement Parts, continued

Item Description Part Number Qty

1 Proximity Sensor E-99600028 3

2 Cable, Proximity Sensor E-99600029 3

Parts List

Table 4m

Figure 4m

2

1
2

1
2

1



Electrical Schematic

26



800 Cochran Avenue  •  Cambridge, Ohio 43725  
740-439-2338  •  www.superspacer.com

We’re there for you at every turn!
®

R e v .  0 9 / 2 0 1 0

E-3000 QA Check List

Serial #	 ___________________________	 Date		  ________________________________

Voltage	 ___________________________	 Order #	 ________________________________

Customer	 __________________________________________________________________________

	 Check Points	           QA #1	            	                             Comments

Check for Air Leaks			   __________________________________

Brakes apply and hold			  __________________________________

Mechanism travels properly			  __________________________________

Cup rotates properly			   __________________________________

Cup raises and lowers properly			  __________________________________

Cup heights adjusted properly		  __________________________________

Cup moves parallel with top		  __________________________________

Cup produces and holds vacuum		  __________________________________

Table floats glass (4’ X 4’ X 1/4” thick)		  __________________________________

Table vacuum holds glass (14” X 20” X 1/8” thick)	 __________________________________

No scratches on glass detected		  __________________________________

Proper fuses, wiring, overload for voltage selection		 __________________________________

Mode switch changes modes		  __________________________________

Foot Pedals toggle proper outputs		  __________________________________

Start/Stop buttons perform properly		  __________________________________

Correct program loaded into PLC		  __________________________________

All labels in place and serial number logged		 __________________________________

QA Signature #1	 _______________________________________________________________________




